

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार

## LABOUR DEPARTMENT HARYANA श्रम विभाग हरियाणा

उत्पादकता एवं सामाणिक न्याय Productivity with Social Justice (LABOUR DEPARTMENT RAZEANA का विकार विकार व्यागित, सामाणाव्या एवं सुरुवारा Peace, Harmony and Safety

Off.: 30 Bays Building, 1st Floor, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh-16001 (India) Tel: 91(0172)2701337 Fax: 91(0172)2701266 ऑफिस: 30 बेज बिल्डिंग, प्रथम तल, सैक्टर 17—बी, चण्डीगढ़ — 160017 (मारत) दूरमाम: 91(0172)2701337 फैक्स: 91(0172)2701268

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Labour Inspector, Circle-II, Panipat O/o Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-I, Panipat is hereby transferred to the O/o Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-I, Faridabad against vacant post of Labour Inspector, Circle-I with immediate effect.

Dated: 22.12.2020

PANKAJ AGARWAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER, HARYANA

Endst. No.: Est/04/2020/14852-62 Dated: 22-12-2020

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. PS/ Labour Commissioner, Haryana.
- 2. Deputy Labour Commissioner, Panipat & Faridabad.
- 3. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-I, Panipat & Faridabad.
- 4. Concerned DDOs are requested to take further necessary action and update the date on HRMS portal.
- 5. Treasury Officer, Panipat & Faridabad.
- 6. IT Cell, Headquarters.
- 7. Concerned official.
- 8. Office order file.

Superintendent (Estt.)

for Labour Commissioner, Haryana